FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Hodges to Engrossed House Bill No. 537 by Representative Hodges

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, delete line 12 in its entirety and at the beginning of line 13 insert "A."
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 15, after "party to" and before "contract" change "the" to "a"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, line 19, after "contracts" and before "to purchase" insert "entered into by a
- 7 foreign adversary or person connected with a foreign adversary"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 1, line 20, after "property" and before "after" delete "from and"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 5, after "adversary" and before "prior" delete "to restrain and enjoin the sale"
- and insert "to enjoin the property transfer"
- 13 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 2, line 12, after "located" and before "and the" insert a comma ","
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 14, change "(4)(a)" to "(4)"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 2, line 14, after "if" and before "of" change "all" to "any"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 20 On page 2, at the beginning of line 15, change "exists" to "exist"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 22 On page 2, at the beginning of line 16, change "(i)" to "(a)"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 20, change "(ii)" to "(b)"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 2 On page 2, line 28, after "3751" and before "et" delete the comma ","
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 4 On page 3, line 13, after "seq." delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 14 and 15
- 5 in their entirety
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 7 On page 4, line 18, after "or" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 19 and 20 in
- 8 their entirety and insert "lawfully present in the United States by virtue of authorization by
- 9 the United States Department of Homeland Security."
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- On page 5, line 5, after "24," and before "is" change "that" to "who"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- On page 5, delete line 6 in its entirety and insert "by, contracted by, or acting on behalf of
- 14 a''
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- On page 5, line 8, after "24," and before "is" change "that" to "who"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- On page 5, line delete line 9 in its entirety and insert "by or contracted by a juridical person,
- 19 if the juridical person meets the"